
Award for Single Contract or an Award from a 
Framework

Name of Contractor and Legal 
Address - Derrogation

 Value of the Contract (exclusive of 
VAT) 

Type of Contract 
(Works, supplies, 

services)
Contract Award Date Duration of Contract in Months Brief Description of Contract

2158687 - Single Operator Framework Agreement 
Academic Gowning.

Armstrong & Oxford, 1st Floor 
Graduation House, Unit 44 Fashion 
City, Ballymount Road, Dublin 24

Service 10/10/2023
24 months with the option to extend by a further 

12 months

Single Operator Framework Agreement Concesssion for the 
provision of Conferring Gown Services for ATU Conferring 
Cermonies.  The Service will include the hire of gowns, hoods, 
mortarboards, and the provision of fitting services for all 
University Conferring Cermonies.  

ATU DPS 226937 - CFT ID 2207233- ATU Galway 
City Lot 5 DPS Mini Competition

DWS Facility Services Unit 56, 
Ballybane Beg, Ballybane Industrial 
Estate, Tuam Road, Galway 

                                              48,510.00 Supplies 10/09/2023 6
Mini Competition from ATU DPS Lot 5 - Supply, Delivery and 
Installation of 66 No. Motor Control Panels 

ATU Sligo RFT ID 242317 Mini Competition OGP 
Security Services Framework. 

Cairborne Trading Ltd t/a Secure-All 
Security.  19a Briarhill Business Park, 
Ballybritt, Galway 

 1,300,000.00-2,000,000.00 
Estimated only. 

Service 03/10/2023
48 months with the option to extend by 12 

months.
Mini Competition from OGP Security Services Framework Lot 
9, Static Guarding, Mobile Patrols, Key Holding Services etc 

ATU Galway Mayo RFT ID 242320:  Security 
Services Mini Competition OGP Security Services 
Framework 

Bidvest Noonan (ROI) Ltd , Hilton 
House, Unit 3 Swords Business Park, 
Swords, Co Dublin 

 1,000,000.00-1,500,000.00 
Estimated only. 

Service 03/10/2023
48 months with the option to extend by 12 

months.
Mini Competition from OGP Security Services Framework Lot 
9, Static Guarding, Mobile Patrols, Key Holding Services etc 

RFT ID 235955 MC 03/23DL Provision of Quantity 
Surveying Services for Ocean Innovation Centre

Mulcahy, McDonagh & Partners, 
Water Lane, Rockwood, Sligo

                                              96,430.00 Works Related Services 04/10/2023 48 months (subject to funding)

Mini Competition for Quantity Surveying Services for Ocean 
Innovation Centre, Killybegs conducted under Multi Party 
Framework Agreement for Design Consultancy Services for 
ATU Donegal.

RFT ID 235955 MC 06/23DL Provision of PSDP 
Services for Ocean Innovation Centre

Tobin Consulting Engineers, Fairgreen 
House, Fairgreen Road, Galway

                                              17,296.00 Works Related Services 04/10/2023 48 months (subject to funding)
Mini Competition for PSDP Services for Ocean Innovation 
Centre, Killybegs conducted under Multi Party Framework 
Agreement for Design Consultancy Services for ATU Donegal.

RFT ID 2164334 QQ 11/23DL Occupational Hygiene 
Monitoring Consultancy

KD Environmental Ltd, 1 Swiftbrook 
Glen, Virginia, Co Cavan

                                              20,585.00 Services 18/10/2023 6 months with option to extend for 2 months
Provision of hygiene monitoring research, report and 
consultancy to ATU.

RFT 2305639 RFT 10/23DL Single Party Framework 
Agreement for the Supply of Heat and Operation 
and Maintenance of a Biomass Heating Installation 
at ATU Donegal

Clearpower Ltd, Knockbrack House, 
Donore Road, Drogheda, Co Louth, 
A92 T803

                                            400,000.00 Goods & Services 06/11/2023
24 months with 2 x 12 month extensions 

available
Supply of Heat and Operation and Maintenance of Biomass 
Heating Installation at ATU Donegal

1. Xpert DPO, 20 Harcourt Street, 
Dublin 
2. E

09/10/2023 48 Months

Multi Operator Framework Agreement for ATU for Data 
Protection Consultancy Services.  The names of the successful 
tender designates in ranked order for admittance to the 
Framework:  1. Xpert DPO Ltd, 2. Ernst & Young, 3.  KPMG.  
Rules of operation as indicated in RFT documentation.

2. Ernst & Young, Harcourt Centre, 
Dublin 

08/11/2023 48 Months

Multi Operator Framework Agreement for ATU for Data 
Protection Consultancy Services .  The names of the successful 
tenderer designates in ranked order for admittance to the 
Framework:  1.  Xpert DPO Ltd, 2. Ernst & Young, 3.  KPMG.  
Rules of operation as indicated in RFT documentation.

ATU PUBLIC CONTRACTS AWARDED Q4 2023

RFT 231743  Multi Operator Framework 
Agreement for the Supply of Data Consultancy 
Services

                                            400,000.00 Service 



3. KPMG, Harbourmaster Place, IFSC, 
Dublin 1

08/11/2023 48 Months 

Multi Operator Framework Agreement for ATU for Data 
Protection Consultancy Services.  The names of the successful 
tender designates in ranked order for admittance to the 
Framework:  1. Xpert DPO Ltd, 2. Ernst & Young, 3.  KPMG.  
Rules of operation as indicated in RFT documentation.

RFT 2332673 ATU Single Operator Framework 
Agreement/Concessionaire  Under Three Lots for 
Photography & Framing Services  

Lot 1, 2 & 3 awarded to:  Lafayette 
Graduation Services Ltd T/A Lafayette 
Photography, 1st Floor Graduation 
Houe, Unit 44 Fashion City, 
Ballymount, Dublin 24 D24 YDA5

Service 07/11/2023
Initial Contract 24 months with option to extend 
by a further 12 months.  Maximum of 3 years in 

total. 

Single Operator Framework Agreement Concesssion for the 
provision of Student Photography & Framing Services ATU 
Conferring Cermonies, under three lots.  Tenderers could 
apply for one or all lots.  Lot 1:  ATU Galway City, Connemara 
& Mayo Campuses, Lot 2 ATU Sligo & ATU St Angelas, Lot 3 
ATU Donegal.

CFT 2304660 - Mini Competition DPS Lot 4 Supply 
and Delivery 17 Number PLC Training Kits ATU 
Galway City 

DDC Ltd, Unit 1 Charvey Grove 
Industrial Estate, Rathnew, Co 
Wicklow

                                              65,792.35 Goods 27/10/2023 3 Months
CFT 2304660 - Mini Competition DPS Lot 4 Supply and 
Delivery 17 Number PLC Training Kits ATU Galway City 

CFT 2304396 - Mini Competition DPS Lot 4 Supply 
and Delivery 16 number fire panel training rigs 
ATU Galway City 

DWS Facility Services Unit 56, 
Ballybane Beg, Ballybane Industrial 
Estate, Tuam Road, Galway 

                                              23,448.08 Goods 05/10/2023 3 Months 
CFT 2304660 - Mini Competition DPS Lot 4 Supply and 
Delivery 17 Number PLC Training Kits ATU Galway City 

CFT 2303338 - Mini Competition DPS Lot 1 MCP 
Control Gear.

City Electrical Factors Castlebar, Unit 
10, Castlebar Business Park, Breaffy 
Road, Castlebar Co Mayo 

                                              38,791.00 Goods 17/10/2023 3 Months CFT 2303338 - Mini Competition DPS Lot 1 MCP Control Gear

CFT ID 2768589 - Mini Competition Lot 1 - 
Components & Materials Electrical Apprenticeship

City Electrical Factors Castlebar, Unit 
10, Castlebar Business Park, Breaffy 
Road, Castlebar Co Mayo 

                                              64,128.00 Goods 07/12/2023 3  Months
CFT ID 2768589 - Mini Competition Lot 1 - Components & 
Materials Electrical Apprenticeship

Single Contract 
ATU Wellpark Chapel Blinds 2023

Cosier Homes Limited                                               41,474.55 Supply 07/12/2023 Supply of Manual Roller Blinds

Single Contract
ATU Galway City Pitch Pole and Netting 
Replacement Works 2023

Sports World Netting                                               29,950.00 Supply 27/11/2023 Supply and Installation of Safety Netting and Goals

Framework 
Term Maintenance 

Cosier Homes Limited                                               26,880.00 Works 27/10/2023 Roof Repairs 200msq

Contract
ATU Science Labs Change order

Kilcawley Buildings and Civil                                               33,783.07 Works 04/10/2023 12 months Additional Works 

 
 
 


